POC: Richard Muller / Stewart Lamerdin LAST UPDATED: 2003/12/19 12:23 EST
Marine Superintendent / Assistant Marine Superintendent
Moss Landing Marine Laboratories
7700 Sandholdt Rd
Bldg. D
Moss Landing, CA 95039
Tel: 831-771-4131
Fax: 831-633-4580
Email: rmuller@mlml.calstate.edu, lamerdin@mlml.calstate.edu

R/V Point_Sur 2003 FINAL Schedule

7/02/02 - Added 2 transit days to McManus cruise.
7/15/02 - Conversation with Jim Bishop today - NOPP declined but maybe

9/23/02 - Adjusted the following cruises; Maffione, Parsons, Reed,
SFDODS, M1, Chaffey, Noble, Class Cruises, Johnson.

10/28/02 - Moved Johnson up w/Boyd following. Moved class cruises around
to accomidated Johnson and Boyd. Moved one class cruise to Feb. to help
Garfield. Swapped Chavez M2 and Chaffey. Shifted Nov. Maffione one day.
11/13/02 - Moved 0C4270 earlier, Moved Bruland back one day, moved
Chavez/S2 earlier, moved 0C3220 earlier, pushed back Triaxus testing one
week, moved Garfield's class cruise from late Feb. to late March. These
changes were primarily made to help accommodate NPS class schedule.
12/19/02 - Move SFDODS to start on Sept. 16. Move Reed to start on
Sept. 30. Move Maffione from Nov. to Oct. Move Chaffey up one day to
give additional day to prep for the shipyard. Move shipyard oeriod from
Oct. to Nov. Move Nobel from Oct. to Nov. Move Haddock back a few days
to start on Nov 6.

1/4/03 - Swap March Equipment testing with May class cruises.

2/10/03 - Add M. McManus' ONR grant number to schedule.

3/19/03 - Lost one day of Bruland cruise, he came in early.

4/1/03 - Move Boyd to begin on May 6 and move equipment testing to begin
on April 28. (Testing may be moved again depending on delivery time of
Triaxus.) Split the June Maffione cruise to accommodate him. Moved the
remaining three days to Nov.-24-26 if shipyard schedule permits. Cancel
Chaffey May 28 cruise.

4/3/03-Nove Maffione's June cruise to start on the 4th instead of the
5th.

4/11/03 - Expanded class cruise group in March. Only used 4 out of 5
days.

5/1/63 - Swap July 0C4270 with 0C3230.

6/12/03 - Move Collins, July 16-17 to Sept. 10-11. Move Equipment
Testing, April 28 - May 2 to Sept. 17-19. Move SFDODS, Sept. 16-25 to
Sept 23 - Oct 2. Move Reed, Sept. 30 - Oct. 9 to Oct. 8-17. Move Class
Cruises, Oct 27-Nov 1 to Oct. 20, Nov. 1, 3-5. Add Collins/NOAA Oct.
28-31. Move M1 mooring, Oct. 14 to Nov. 6. Move Chaffey, Nov. 4-5 to
Dec. 17-18.

12/12/03 - Maffione canceled Nov. 24-26 cruise. Haddock 6-15 cruise has
been moved to Dec. 1-10. (Haddock only used 9 of these days.) The
canceled 3 Maffione days have been added to Haddock during December
15-17 for Triaxus testing. Also, moved the Nobel cruise from December
2-3 to Nov. 25-26.

DAYS/AGENCY/
CRUISE MAP INDEX/AREA/ P.I./INSTITUTION/ PORTS STATUS/
DATES PURPOSE PROPOSAL NO. CLEARANCE

08 JAN NP9/Central CA/ Garfield N/SFSU/ Moss Landin 14/NSF/F



21

27
03

04
05

12
17

25
06

11
11

13
14

17
17

18
18

19
19

21
21

24
24

28
03

08
08

11
24

06
09

14
23

04
05

09
20

24
o7

JAN

JAN
FEB

FEB
FEB

FEB
FEB

FEB
MAR

MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR

MAR
APR

APR
APR

APR
APR

MAY
MAY

MAY
MAY

JUN
JUN

JUN
JUN

JUN
JuL

CTD/Scanfish/Triaxus

NP9/Central CA/

0C 3570

NP9/Monterey
0C 4270

NP9/Monterey
CTD, Sipper

NP9/Santa Bar
/LTER/Scanfis

NP9/Monterey
S2 Turnaround

NP9/Monterey
0C 3230

NP9/Monterey
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey
Class Cruise

Bay Area/

Bay/

bara Chan

h/Triaxus

Bay Area/

Bay Area/

Bay/

Bay/

Bay/

Bay/

Bay/

NP9/Central CA/

WormNet - Bio

NP9/Monterey
M2 Turnaround

-complexi

Bay Area/

NP9/Central CA/

CTD, Dust Clo

NP9/SF Bay De
Chem. Oce.

NP9/Santa Bar
/LTER/Scanfis

NP9/Monterey

uds
1ta/
bera Chan
h/Triaxus

Bay/

Optical Equipment Test

/Dock side/
Maintenance

NP9/Northern CA/

Coring

OCE-9910896

Collins C/NPS/
ONR-NPS

Joseph J/NPS/
ONR-NPS

Bruland K/UCSC/
OCE-0137085

Reed D/UCSB/
0CE-9982105

Chavez F/MBARI/
MBARI

Collins C/NPS/
ONR-NPS

Coale K/MLML/
MLML

Cailliet G/MLML/
MLML

Welschmeyer N/
MLML /MLML

Greene G/MLML/
MLML

Garfield N/SFSuU/
SFSU

Halanych K/WHOI/
EAR-0120646

Chavez F/MBARI/
MBARI

Johnson D/NRL/
NRL

Boyd T/NRL/
NRL

Reed D/UCSB/
0CE-9982105

Maffione R/HOBI La
b/N00014-01-C-0075

Muller R/MLML/
MLML

McManus J/0SU/
0CE-0219651

Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Based on his STR, McManus has requested 11 science days and 1

total of 12 ship and science days.
cover the journey from Moss Landing to San Diego.

No

8/NAVY/F
No

2/NAVY/F
No

6/NSF/F
10/NSF/F
No

1/PRV/F
No

2/NAVY/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

7/NSF/F
No

1/PRV/F
No

14/NAVY/F
No

4/NAVY/F
no

10/NSF/F
No

2/NAVY/F
No

12(Non-0p)/
NSF/

14 /NSF/F
No
transit day, a

I am adding 2 additional transit days to



21
28

29
30

02
06

09
18

21
25

27
29

03
o7

10
11

17
19

Triaxus

23
02

08
17

20
23

24
24

25
25

28
31

o1
o1

03
(E]

04
04

05
05

JuL
JuL

JuL
JUL

AUG
AUG

AUG
AUG

AUG
AUG

AUG
AUG

SEP
SEP

SEP
SEP

SEP
SEP

SEP
oCcT

oCT
oCcT

oCT
oCT

OoCT
OoCT

OoCT
OoCT

OoCT
oCT

NOV
NOV

NOV
NOV

NOV
NOV

NOV
NOV

NP9/Central CA/
OC 3570

NP9/Monterey Bay Area/

0C 4270

NP9/Central CA/
CTD

NP9/Monterey Bay Area/

CTD

NP9/Central CA/
CTD

NP9/Monterey Bay/

Optical Equipment Test

NP9/Central CA/
CTD

NP9/Monterey Bay Area/

0C 3230

NP9/Monterey Bay/
Triaxus Testing

Collins C/NPS/
ONR-NPS

Joseph J/NPS/
ONR-NPS

McManus M/UCSC/
N©00140310267

Haddock S/MBARI/
NO0014-00-1-0842

McManus M/UCSC/
N©00140310267

Maffione R/HOBI La
b/N@0014-01-C-0075

McManus M/UCSC/
N©00140310267

Joseph J/NPS/
ONR-NPS

Muller R/MLML/
MLML

testing for upcoming NSF LTER cruises.

NP9/Central CA./
Coring

NP9/Santa Barbera Chan
/LTER/Scanfish/Triaxus

NP9/Monterey Bay/

Optical Equipment Test

NP9/Monterey Bay/
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey Bay/
Class Cruise

NP9/Central CA/
CalCOFI Line 67

NP9/Monterey Bay/
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey Bay/
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey Bay/
Class Cruise

NP9/Monterey Bay/
Class Cruise

Donnely M/ACOE/
ACOE

Reed D/UCSB/
OCE-9982105

Maffione R/HOBI La
b/N@0014-01-C-0075

Cailliet G/MLML/
MLML

Greene G/MLML/
MLML

Collins C/NPS/
NOAA

Niessen/SFSU/
SFSU

Carpenter E/SFSU/
SFSU

Garfield N/SFSU/
SFSU

Harvey J/MLML/
MLML

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Moss
Moss

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

8/NAVY/F
No

2/NAVY/F
No

5/NAVY/F
No

10/NAVY/F
No

5/NAVY/F
No

3/NAVY/F
No

5/NAVY/F
No

2/NAVY/F
No

3/NSF/F

10/0ther/F
No

10/NSF/F
No

4/NAVY/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

4/NOAA/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No

1/STATE/F
No



06
06

08

23

25

26

o1
09

15
17

NOV
NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

DEC
DEC

DEC
DEC

Agency

NAVY
NOAA
NSF
Other

PRIVATE

STATE
USGS

NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ Chavez F/MBARI/ Moss
M1 Turnaround MBARI Moss
/SF Bay/ Muller R/MLML/ Moss
Ship Yard Moss
NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ Noble M/USGS/ Moss
Mooring 74403300 Moss
NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ Haddock S/MBARI/  Moss
CTD NO0014-00-1-0842  Moss
NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ Haddock S/MBARI/  Moss
Triaxus Testing NO0014-00-1-0842  Moss

Funded Proposed

88.0 0.0

4.0 0.0

74.0 0.0

10.0 0.0

3.0 0.0

11.0 0.0

2.0 0.0

192.0 0.0

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin
Landin

Landin

Landin
Landin

Landin
Landin

1/PRV/F
No

16(Non-0p)/

NSF/
No
2/USGS/F
No
9/NAVY/F
No
3/NAVY/F
No
TOTAL
88.0
4.0
74.0
10.0
3.0
11.0
2.0
192.0



