POC: Richard Muller / Stewart Lamerdin LAST UPDATED: 2003/12/19 12:23 EST Marine Superintendent / Assistant Marine Superintendent

Moss Landing Marine Laboratories

7700 Sandholdt Rd

Bldg. D

Moss Landing, CA 95039

Tel: 831-771-4131 Fax: 831-633-4580

Email: rmuller@mlml.calstate.edu, lamerdin@mlml.calstate.edu

```
R/V Point Sur 2003 FINAL Schedule
______
7/02/02 - Added 2 transit days to McManus cruise.
7/15/02 - Conversation with Jim Bishop today - NOPP declined but maybe
ONR can find money to supply project shiptime??????
9/23/02 - Adjusted the following cruises; Maffione, Parsons, Reed,
SFDODS, M1, Chaffey, Noble, Class Cruises, Johnson.
10/28/02 - Moved Johnson up w/Boyd following. Moved class cruises around
to accomidated Johnson and Boyd. Moved one class cruise to Feb. to help
Garfield. Swapped Chavez M2 and Chaffey. Shifted Nov. Maffione one day.
11/13/02 - Moved OC4270 earlier, Moved Bruland back one day, moved
Chavez/S2 earlier, moved OC3220 earlier, pushed back Triaxus testing one
week, moved Garfield's class cruise from late Feb. to late March. These
changes were primarily made to help accommodate NPS class schedule.
12/19/02 - Move SFDODS to start on Sept. 16. Move Reed to start on
Sept. 30. Move Maffione from Nov. to Oct. Move Chaffey up one day to
give additional day to prep for the shipyard. Move shipyard oeriod from
Oct. to Nov. Move Nobel from Oct. to Nov. Move Haddock back a few days
to start on Nov 6.
1/4/03 - Swap March Equipment testing with May class cruises.
2/10/03 - Add M. McManus' ONR grant number to schedule.
3/19/03 - Lost one day of Bruland cruise, he came in early.
4/1/03 - Move Boyd to begin on May 6 and move equipment testing to begin
on April 28. (Testing may be moved again depending on delivery time of
Triaxus.) Split the June Maffione cruise to accommodate him. Moved the
remaining three days to Nov.-24-26 if shipyard schedule permits. Cancel
Chaffey May 28 cruise.
4/3/03-Nove Maffione's June cruise to start on the 4th instead of the
5th.
4/11/03 - Expanded class cruise group in March. Only used 4 out of 5
5/1/03 - Swap July OC4270 with OC3230.
6/12/03 - Move Collins, July 16-17 to Sept. 10-11. Move Equipment
Testing, April 28 - May 2 to Sept. 17-19. Move SFDODS, Sept. 16-25 to
Sept 23 - Oct 2. Move Reed, Sept. 30 - Oct. 9 to Oct. 8-17. Move Class
Cruises, Oct 27-Nov 1 to Oct. 20, Nov. 1, 3-5. Add Collins/NOAA Oct.
28-31. Move M1 mooring, Oct. 14 to Nov. 6. Move Chaffey, Nov. 4-5 to
Dec. 17-18.
12/12/03 - Maffione canceled Nov. 24-26 cruise. Haddock 6-15 cruise has
been moved to Dec. 1-10. (Haddock only used 9 of these days.) The
canceled 3 Maffione days have been added to Haddock during December
15-17 for Triaxus testing. Also, moved the Nobel cruise from December
2-3 to Nov. 25-26.
______
```

21 JAN	CTD/Scanfish/Triaxus	OCE-9910896	Moss	Landin	No
	NP9/Central CA/ OC 3570	Collins C/NPS/ ONR-NPS		Landin Landin	8/NAVY/F No
	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ OC 4270	Joseph J/NPS/ ONR-NPS		Landin Landin	2/NAVY/F No
	NP9/Monterey Bay/ CTD, Sipper	Bruland K/UCSC/ OCE-0137085		Landin Landin	6/NSF/F
	NP9/Santa Barbara Chan /LTER/Scanfish/Triaxus			Landin Landin	10/NSF/F No
11 MAR 11 MAR	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ S2 Turnaround	Chavez F/MBARI/ MBARI		Landin Landin	1/PRV/F No
13 MAR 14 MAR	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ OC 3230	Collins C/NPS/ ONR-NPS		Landin Landin	2/NAVY/F No
	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise	Coale K/MLML/ MLML		Landin Landin	1/STATE/F No
	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise	Cailliet G/MLML/ MLML		Landin Landin	1/STATE/F No
	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise	Welschmeyer N/ MLML/MLML		Landin Landin	1/STATE/F No
21 MAR 21 MAR	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise	Greene G/MLML/ MLML		Landin Landin	1/STATE/F No
	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise	Garfield N/SFSU/ SFSU		Landin Landin	1/STATE/F No
28 MAR 03 APR	NP9/Central CA/ WormNet - Bio-complexi	Halanych K/WHOI/ EAR-0120646		Landin Landin	7/NSF/F No
08 APR 08 APR	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ M2 Turnaround	Chavez F/MBARI/ MBARI		Landin Landin	1/PRV/F No
11 APR 24 APR	NP9/Central CA/ CTD, Dust Clouds	Johnson D/NRL/ NRL		Landin Landin	14/NAVY/F No
06 MAY 09 MAY	NP9/SF Bay Delta/ Chem. Oce.	Boyd T/NRL/ NRL		Landin Landin	4/NAVY/F no
14 MAY 23 MAY	NP9/Santa Barbera Chan /LTER/Scanfish/Triaxus			Landin Landin	10/NSF/F No
04 JUN 05 JUN	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test				
	/Dock side/ Maintenance	Muller R/MLML/ MLML		Landin Landin	12(Non-Op)/ NSF/
24 JUN NP9/Northern CA/ McManus J/OSU/ Moss Landin 14/NSF/F 07 JUL Coring OCE-0219651 Moss Landin No Based on his STR, McManus has requested 11 science days and 1 transit day, a total of 12 ship and science days. I am adding 2 additional transit days to cover the journey from Moss Landing to San Diego.					

21 28	JUL JUL	NP9/Central CA/ OC 3570		Moss La Moss La	andin andin	8/NAVY/F No
29 30	JUL JUL	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ OC 4270	Joseph J/NPS/ ONR-NPS	Moss La Moss La	andin andin	2/NAVY/F No
02 06	AUG AUG	NP9/Central CA/ CTD	McManus M/UCSC/ N000140310267	Moss La Moss La	andin andin	5/NAVY/F No
	AUG AUG	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ CTD	<u>Haddock S</u> /MBARI/ N00014-00-1-0842			
	AUG AUG		McManus M/UCSC/ N000140310267			
	AUG AUG	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test				
	SEP SEP		McManus M/UCSC/ N000140310267	Moss La Moss La	andin andin	5/NAVY/F No
10 11	SEP SEP	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ OC 3230	Joseph J/NPS/ ONR-NPS	Moss La Moss La	andin andin	2/NAVY/F No
19	SEP	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Triaxus Testing testing for upcoming NS	MLML	Moss La Moss La	andin andin	3/NSF/F
23 02	SEP OCT	NP9/Central CA./ Coring	Donnely M/ACOE/ ACOE	Moss La Moss La	andin andin	10/Other/F No
08 17	OCT OCT	NP9/Santa Barbera Chan	Reed D/UCSB/	Moss La	ndin	10/NSF/F
		/LTER/Scanfish/Triaxus	UCE-9982105	11033 Eu	inain	No
20 23	OCT OCT	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test	Maffione R/HOBI La	Moss La	andin	4/NAVY/F
23 24	OCT OCT	NP9/Monterey Bay/	Maffione R/HOBI La	Moss La Moss La	andin andin andin	4/NAVY/F No 1/STATE/F
23 24 24 25	OCT OCT OCT	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test NP9/Monterey Bay/	<pre>Maffione R/HOBI La b/N00014-01-C-0075 Cailliet G/MLML/</pre>	Moss La Moss La Moss La	andin andin andin andin andin	4/NAVY/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F
23 24 24 25 25 28	OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/	Maffione R/HOBI La b/N00014-01-C-0075 Cailliet G/MLML/ MLML Greene G/MLML/	Moss La Moss La Moss La Moss La Moss La	andin andin andin andin andin andin	4/NAVY/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F No 4/NOAA/F
23 24 24 25 25 28 31 01	OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Central CA/ CalCOFI Line 67 NP9/Monterey Bay/	Maffione R/HOBI La b/N00014-01-C-0075 Cailliet G/MLML/ MLML Greene G/MLML/ MLML	Moss La Moss La Moss La Moss La Moss La Moss La	andin andin andin andin andin andin andin	4/NAVY/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F No 4/NOAA/F No 1/STATE/F
23 24 24 25 25 28 31 01 01 03	OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT NOV NOV	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Central CA/ CalCOFI Line 67 NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/	Maffione R/HOBI La b/N00014-01-C-0075 Cailliet G/MLML/ MLML Greene G/MLML/ MLML Collins C/NPS/ NOAA Niessen/SFSU/	Moss La	andin andin andin andin andin andin andin andin	4/NAVY/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F No 4/NOAA/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F
23 24 24 25 25 28 31 01 01 03 03 04	OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT OCT NOV NOV NOV	NP9/Monterey Bay/ Optical Equipment Test NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Central CA/ CalCOFI Line 67 NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise NP9/Monterey Bay/ Class Cruise	Maffione R/HOBI La b/N00014-01-C-0075 Cailliet G/MLML/ MLML Greene G/MLML/ MLML Collins C/NPS/ NOAA Niessen/SFSU/ SFSU Carpenter E/SFSU/ SFSU	Moss La	andin	4/NAVY/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F No 4/NOAA/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F No 1/STATE/F

06 NOV	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/	Chavez F/MBARI/	Moss Landin 1/PRV/F
06 NOV	M1 Turnaround	MBARI	Moss Landin No
08 NOV 23 NOV	/SF Bay/ Ship Yard	Muller R/MLML/	Moss Landin 16(Non-Op)/ Moss Landin NSF/ No
25 NOV	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/	Noble M/USGS/	Moss Landin 2/USGS/F
26 NOV	Mooring	74403300	Moss Landin No
01 DEC	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/	<u>Haddock S</u> /MBARI/	Moss Landin 9/NAVY/F
09 DEC	CTD	N00014-00-1-0842	Moss Landin No
	NP9/Monterey Bay Area/ Triaxus Testing		Moss Landin 3/NAVY/F Moss Landin No

Agency	Funded	Proposed	TOTAL
NAVY	88.0	0.0	88.0
NOAA	4.0	0.0	4.0
NSF	74.0	0.0	74.0
Other	10.0	0.0	10.0
PRIVATE	3.0	0.0	3.0
STATE	11.0	0.0	11.0
USGS	2.0	0.0	2.0
TOTAL	192.0	0.0	192.0